
2019-2020 Clarkson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-16   Conf: 4-14   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Stewart, Molly 8-8 270 33.8 38-105 .362 20-68 .294 10-18 .556 17 34 51 6.4 16 0 17 18 11 10 106 13.3
20 Earl, Hannah 24-24 790 32.9 104-329 .316 30-114 .263 63-83 .759 26 87 113 4.7 60 3 47 53 3 37 301 12.5
03 Benavides, Mariah 24-24 772 32.2 82-235 .349 48-143 .336 16-27 .593 5 32 37 1.5 36 0 46 67 1 20 228 9.5
30 Buonanno, Emma 24-24 722 30.1 101-242 .417 0-6 .000 14-33 .424 51 85 136 5.7 54 1 35 56 1 52 216 9.0
24 Marion, Rachel 24-24 698 29.1 59-148 .399 19-59 .322 11-17 .647 22 101 123 5.1 51 1 44 46 5 34 148 6.2
11 Assimon, Carly 2-0 32 16.0 5-9 .556 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.5 4 0 2 3 1 1 12 6.0
10 Pratt, Maddie 24-0 350 14.6 38-112 .339 2-16 .125 13-21 .619 25 71 96 4.0 34 0 20 31 13 8 91 3.8
15 Porter, Elaina 24-0 402 16.8 37-108 .343 3-13 .231 12-16 .750 23 42 65 2.7 23 0 17 30 2 13 89 3.7
21 Bell, Lauren 24-16 467 19.5 30-74 .405 0-1 .000 8-16 .500 51 79 130 5.4 45 1 25 15 8 13 68 2.8
02 Flannery, Claire 18-0 151 8.4 17-46 .370 6-20 .300 2-4 .500 1 6 7 0.4 10 0 11 14 2 2 42 2.3
25 Sullivan, Isabelle 7-0 49 7.0 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.7 2 0 1 9 0 4 15 2.1
32 Gonyo, Sierra 15-0 84 5.6 4-17 .235 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 2 9 11 0.7 3 0 7 4 0 2 12 0.8
33 Kienzle, Abigail 4-0 13 3.3 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 0.8
Total 24 4800 200.0 522-1445 .361 135-459 .294 152-239 .636 259 602 861 35.9 340 6 273 366 47 197 1331 55.46
Opponents 4800 200.0 565-1364 .414 125-425 .294 212-302 .702 223 668 891 37.1 326 4 328 373 93 181 1467 61.13

Team Statistics CLK OPP
SCORING 1331 1467
    Points Per Game 55.5 61.1
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 522-1445 565-1364
    Field Goal Pct .361 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-459 125-425
    3PT FG Pct .294 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 152-239 212-302
    FT Pct .636 .702
    FT Made Per Game 6.3 8.8
REBOUNDS 861 891
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 273 328
    Assists Per Game 11.4 13.7
TURNOVERS 366 373
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 197 181
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.5
BLOCKS 47 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.9
ATTENDANCE 502 1,853
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-46 11-168
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-61

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Clarkson 319 318 327 367 1331
Opponents 343 319 404 401 1467

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 vs Morrisville St. W 65-33 53
11/16/19 vs Wis.-Superior L 50-67 68
11/19/19 SUNY POTSDAM W 78-70 114
11/23/19 CAZENOVIA COLLEGE W 70-52 96
11/25/19 at SUNY Canton W 57-24 47

* 12/06/19 at Union (NY) L 45-47 121
* 12/07/19 at Rensselaer L 63-77 178
* 12/10/19 ST. LAWRENCE L 44-74 0

01/07/20 at Morrisville St. L 64-72 35
* 01/10/20 at Bard W 55-52 40
* 01/11/20 at Vassar College L 47-91 103
* 01/17/20 SKIDMORE W 67-61 0
* 01/18/20 ITHACA L 63-77 0
* 01/24/20 WILLIAM SMITH L 55-63 0
* 01/25/20 RIT L 53-67 0
* 01/28/20 at St. Lawrence L 32-51 194
* 01/31/20 VASSAR COLLEGE L 55-77 74
* 02/01/20 BARD COLLEGE W 75-20 55
* 02/07/20 at RIT L 54-67 113
* 02/08/20 at William Smith L 44-70 200
* 02/14/20 at ITHACA L 43-73 207
* 02/16/20 at Skidmore College L 40-66 615
* 02/21/20 RENSSELAER L 50-61 0
* 02/22/20 UNION (NY) W 62-55 163

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Clarkson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Stewart, Molly 3-3 111 37.0 13-42 .310 7-25 .280 6-10 .600 7 15 22 7.3 8 0 5 7 5 3 39 13.0
20 Earl, Hannah 18-18 609 33.8 78-260 .300 26-97 .268 47-59 .797 14 63 77 4.3 47 3 34 39 1 21 229 12.7
30 Buonanno, Emma 18-18 554 30.8 78-182 .429 0-4 .000 14-30 .467 29 68 97 5.4 42 1 23 38 0 30 170 9.4
03 Benavides, Mariah 18-18 598 33.2 59-166 .355 36-105 .343 14-24 .583 3 24 27 1.5 27 0 28 50 0 11 168 9.3
24 Marion, Rachel 18-18 557 30.9 43-117 .368 13-48 .271 11-16 .688 12 79 91 5.1 38 1 34 34 4 27 110 6.1
15 Porter, Elaina 18-0 325 18.1 30-81 .370 3-10 .300 9-11 .818 16 34 50 2.8 15 0 16 21 1 8 72 4.0
10 Pratt, Maddie 18-0 292 16.2 23-85 .271 2-15 .133 12-19 .632 19 53 72 4.0 29 0 15 26 10 8 60 3.3
21 Bell, Lauren 18-15 370 20.6 23-59 .390 0-1 .000 7-12 .583 39 54 93 5.2 35 0 13 10 7 6 53 2.9
02 Flannery, Claire 13-0 110 8.5 14-35 .400 5-17 .294 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.2 8 0 7 11 2 1 35 2.7
25 Sullivan, Isabelle 2-0 6 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
32 Gonyo, Sierra 11-0 66 6.0 3-12 .250 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.7 3 0 4 3 0 2 9 0.8
33 Kienzle, Abigail 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 365-1041 .351 95-332 .286 122-185 .659 170 439 609 33.8 252 5 179 256 30 117 947 52.61
Opponents 3600 200.0 443-1034 .428 97-307 .316 166-230 .722 178 511 689 38.3 244 3 266 247 80 123 1149 63.83

Team Statistics CLK OPP
SCORING 947 1149
    Points Per Game 52.6 63.8
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 365-1041 443-1034
    Field Goal Pct .351 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-332 97-307
    3PT FG Pct .286 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 122-185 166-230
    FT Pct .659 .722
    FT Made Per Game 6.8 9.2
REBOUNDS 609 689
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 179 266
    Assists Per Game 9.9 14.8
TURNOVERS 256 247
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 117 123
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.8
BLOCKS 30 80
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 4.4
ATTENDANCE 292 1,771
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-32 9-197
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Clarkson 217 230 240 260 947
Opponents 279 257 314 299 1149

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 at  Union (NY) L 45-47 121
12/07/19 at  Rensselaer L 63-77 178
12/10/19 ST. LAWRENCE L 44-74 0
01/10/20 at  Bard W 55-52 40
01/11/20 at  Vassar College L 47-91 103
01/17/20 SKIDMORE W 67-61 0
01/18/20 ITHACA L 63-77 0
01/24/20 WILLIAM SMITH L 55-63 0
01/25/20 RIT L 53-67 0
01/28/20 at  St. Lawrence L 32-51 194
01/31/20 VASSAR COLLEGE L 55-77 74
02/01/20 BARD COLLEGE W 75-20 55
02/07/20 at  RIT L 54-67 113
02/08/20 at  William Smith L 44-70 200
02/14/20 at  ITHACA L 43-73 207
02/16/20 at  Skidmore College L 40-66 615
02/21/20 RENSSELAER L 50-61 0
02/22/20 UNION (NY) W 62-55 163


